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B CB
human ATGGCGTTCAGTAAAGGATTCCGGATCTATCACAAATTGGATCCCCCACCTTTCAGCCTCATAGTGGAAACTAGGCATAAGGAAGAATGTCTCATGTTCGAGTCTGGGGCTGTCGCTGTGCTCTCATCTGCAGAA
chimp ATGGCGTTCAGTAAAGGATTCCGGATCTATCACAAATTGGATCCCCCACCTTTCAGCCTCATAGTGGAAACTAGGCATAAGGAAGAATGTCTCATGTTCGAGTCTGGGGCTGTCGCTGTGCTCTCATCTGCAGAA
baboon ATGGCGTTTAGTAAAGGATTCCGGATCTATCACAAATTGGATCCCCCACCTTTCAGCCTCATAGTGGAAACTAGGCATAAGGAAGAATGTCTCATGTTCGAGTCTGGGGCCGTCGCTGTGCTCTCATCTGCAGAA
marmoset ATGGCGTTCAGTAAAGGATTCCGGATCTATCACAAACTGGACCCCCCACCTTTCAGCCTCATAGTGGAAACTAGGCATAAGGAAGAATGTCTCATGTTCGAGTCTGGGGCTGTTGCTGTGCTCTCATCTGCAGAA
galago ATGGCGTTCAGCAAAGGATTTCGGATCTATCACAAATTGGATCCACCACCCTTCAGCCTCATAGTGGAAACTAGGAATAAGGAAGAATGTCTCATGTTCGAGTCTGGGGCTGTAGCCATCCTCTCATCTGCAGAA
rat ATGGCGTTCAGCAAAGGATTTCGAATCTACCACAAATTGGATCCCCCACCGTTCAGCCTCATAGTGGAAACTAGGCATAAGGAAGAATGTCTCATGTTCGAGTCTGGGGCCGTGGCAGTGCTCTCATCTGCAGAA
mouse ATGGCGTTCAGCAAAGGATTTCGAATCTACCACAAATTGGATCCCCCACCGTTCAGCCTCATAGTGGAAACTAGGCATAAGGAAGAATGTCTCATGTTCGAGTCTGGGGCTGTGGCTGTGCTCTCATCTGCAGAA
cow ATGGCGTTCAGCAAAGGATTTCGGATCTATCACAAATTGGATCCCCCACCTTTCAGCCTCATAGTGGAAACCAGGCATAAGGAAGAATGTCTCATGTTCGAGTCTGGGGCTGTAGCGGTGCTCTCATCAGCAGAA
dog ATGGCGTTCAGCAAAGGATTTCGGATCTATCACAAACTGGACCCCCCACCTTTCAGTCTCATAGTGGAAACTAGGCATAAGGAGGAATGTCTCATGTTCGAGTCTGGGGCTGTAGCTGTGCTTTCATCTGCAGAA
rfbat ATGGCGTTCAGCAAAGGATTTCGGATCTATCACAAATTGGATCCCCCACCTTTCAGTCTCATAGTGGAAACTAGGCATAAGGAAGAATGTCTCATGTTCGAGTCTGGGGCTGTAGCCGTGCTCTCATCTGCAGAA
hedgehog ATGGCGTTCAGCAAAGGATTCCGGGTCTATCACAAGCTGGACCCCCCACCCTTCAGCCTCATCGTGGAAACGAGGCACAAGGATGAATGTCTCATGTTCGAGTCCGGGGCGGTGGCCGTGCTCTCTTCTGCAGAA
shrew - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
armadillo - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
elephant ATGGCGTTTAGCAAAGGGTTTCGGATCTATCACAAATTGGATCCCCCACCTTTCAGCCTCATAGTGGAAACTAGGCATAAGGAAGAATGTCTCATGTTCGAGTCTGGGGCTGTGGCCGTGCTCTCATCTGCAGAA
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis ATGGCGTTCAGCAAAGGATTTCGAATCTTTCAGAAACTGGATCCTGCACCATTCAGTCTCTTAGTGGAACCTAGAAATAAGGAAGAATGTCTCCTGTTCGAGTCTGGTGCTGTAGCAGTGCTCACATTCGCAGAA
platypus ATGGCCTTCAGCAAGGGGTTCCGGATCTACCACAAGCTGGACCCGCCGCCCTTCAGCATCCTGGCCGAGACCCGACACAAGGAACAATGTCTCCTCTTCGAGTCCGGGGCCGTGGCGGCCCTCTCGTCTGCAGAG
chicken ATGGCTTTCAGTAAAGGATATCGTGTCTATCACAAGCTGGATCCACTCCCGTTCAGCGTGATAGTGGAAGCCAGAAACAGAGAAGAATGTCTCATGTTTGAATCTGGAGCTGTGGCTGTCCTCTCATCTGCGGAA
xenopus ATGGCTTTCAGTAAAGGATATCGGATCTTTCACAAACTGGATCCAACCCCATTCAGCGTTATTGTGGAGGCCAGAAACAGAGAGGAGTGTCTTTTGTTTGAATCTGGAGCAGTTGCCGTTCTGTCATCTGCGGAA
tetraodon ATGGCCTTCAGTAAGGGATACCGCATCTACCACAAGCTGGACCCACCTCCCTACAGTGTCATCGTGGAAACCCGGACCAGGGAAGAATGCCTCATGTTTGAATCTGGGGCTGTTGCTGTTCTGTCTTCTGCGGAG
zebrafish ATGGCATTCAGTAAAGGTTATCGTATTTATCACAAGCTGGATCCACCTCCATACAGTGTGATTGTGGAGACCAGAAATCGAGAAGAATGTCTGATGTTCGAGTCTGGAGCTGTTGCTGTACTGTCGGCGGCAGAG.
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CB
human AAAGAGGCAATCAAGGGTACATACTCCAAAGTACTGGATGCATATGGACTCTTAGGTGTTCTGCGGTTAAATCTTGGTGATACTATGTTACATTATCTGGTCCTAGTCACTGGATGTATGTCTGTTGGAAAAATT
chimp AAAGAGGCAATCAAGGGTACATACTCCAAAGTACTGGATGCATATGGACTCTTAGGTGTTTTGCGGTTAAATCTTGGTGATACTATGTTACATTACCTGGTCCTAGTCACTGGATGTATGTCTGTTGGAAAAATT
baboon AAAGAGGCAATCAAGGGTACATACTCCAAAGTACTGGATGCATATGGACTCTTAGGTGTTTTGCGGTTAAATCTTGGTGATACTATGTTACATTATCTGGTCCTAGTCACTGGATGTATGTCTGTTGGAAAAATT
marmoset AAAGAGGCAATCAAGGGTACATACTCCAAAGTACTGGATGCATATGGACTCTTAGGTGTTTTGCGGTTAAATCTTGGTGATACTATGTTACATTATCTGGTCCTAGTCACTGGATGTATGTCTGTTGGAAAAATT
galago AAAGAGGCAATCAAGGGTACATACTCCAAAGTACTGGATGCATATGGACTACTAGGTGTTTTACGATTAAATCTTGGTGATACTATGTTACATTATCTGGTTCTTGTCACGGGATGTATGTCTGTTGGAAAAATT
rat AAGGAGGCCATTAAAGGCACATATGCCAAAGTGCTGGATGCATATGGACTTTTGGGAGTTTTACGATTAAATCTTGGTGATACCATGTTGCATTATCTGGTCCTAGTCACTGGATGCATGTCTGTTGGGAAAATT
mouse AAGGAGGCTATTAAAGGCACATATGCCAAAGTACTGGATGCATACGGACTTTTGGGAGTTTTACGATTAAATCTTGGTGATACCATGCTGCACTATCTGGTCCTAGTCACTGGATGCATGTCTGTGGGGAAAATC
cow AAAGAGGCAATCAAGGGTACATACTCCAAAGTTCTAGATGCCTATGGACTTTTAGGTGTTTTACGATTAAATCTTGGTGATATTATGTTACATTATCTGGTCCTAGTCACTGGATGTATGTCTGTTGGAAAAATT
dog AAAGAGGCAATCAAGGGTACATACTCCAAAGTACTGGATGCATATGGACTTTTAGGTGTTTTACGATTAAATCTTGGTGATACCATGTTACATTATCTGGTTTTAGTCACTGGATGTATGTCTGTTGGAAAAATT
rfbat AAAGAGGCAATCAAGGGTACATACTCCAAAGTCCTGGATGCGTATGGACTCTTAGGTGTCTTACGATTAAATCTTGGTGATACCATGTTACATTATCTGGTCCTAGTCACTGGATGTATGTCTGTTGGGAAAATT
hedgehog AAAGAGGCGATCAAGGGAACCTACTCAAAAGTTCTGGATGCATATGGACTCTTAGGTGTTCTGCGATTAAATCTGGGTGATACTATGCTACATTACCTGGTTCTCGTGACTGGATGTATGTCTGTCGGAAAAATC
shrew - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
armadillo - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
elephant AAAGAGGCGATCAAGGGTACATACTCCAAAGTAATGGATGCATACGGACTCTTAGGTGTTTTACGATTAAATCTTGGCGATACTATGTTACATTATCTGGTCCTAGTCACCGGATGTATGTCTGTTGGAAAAATT
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis AAAATGGCAATCAAAAACATGTATTCCAAAGTATTGGATGCATATGGACTCATAGGTGTATTACAACTGAACCTT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
platypus AAAGAGGCGATCAAAGCCATGTACTCCAAAGTCCTGGATGCGTACGGGCTCCTGGGGGTGCTGCGATTGAACCTCGGAGACACGATGTTGCATTATTTGGTTCTGGTCACTGGATGTATGTCTGTGGGAAAGATC
chicken AAAGATACAATCAAGAATACCTACTCCAAAGTAATGGATGCATATGGGCTTCTGGGAGTATTAAGATTAAACCTGGGAGACACGTTGCTACATTATTTGGTTCTAGTAACAGGATGCATGTCTGTGGGAAAGATT
xenopus AAAGAAGCAATAAAGAACAGTTACACTAAAGTTATGGATGCGTATGGGCTGCTGGGGGTTCTGCGATTAAATCTTGGAGATTCCATGTCCTATTATCTAGTGCTGGTAACTGGGTGTATGTCAGTAGGGAAAATC
tetraodon AAGGAGGCCATTAAAAACACATACACAAAGGTTGTGGATGCCTATGGGATCCTGGGTGTCCTCCGTCTCAACCTAGGTGACTCAATGCTCCACAGTCTGGTGGTTGTGACAGGATGCAGCTCTGTGGGGAAGGTC
zebrafish AAAGAGACCATAAAAGCATCGTACACCAAGATGCTGGATGCCTATGGGATCCTGGGAGTTCTGCGTCTGAACCTTGGTGATTCTATGCTGCACAGTCTGGTGGTCGTAACAGGCTGCAGCTCAGTGGGAAAAGTC.
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human CAAGAATCTGAAGTTTTCCGAGTTACTTCCACTGAGTTTATATCACTGCGAATCGATTCTTCAGATGAGGATCGCATTTCAGAAGTGCGGAAAGTTTTGAATTCAGGAAACTTTTATTTTGCATGGTCTGCATCT
chimp CAAGAATCTGAAGTTTTCCGAGTTACTTCCACTGAGTTTATATCACTGCGAATCGATTCTTCAGATGAGGATCGCATTTCAGAAGTGCGGAAAGTTTTGAATTCAGGAAACTTTTATTTTGCATGGTCTGCATCT
baboon CAAGAATCTGAAGTTTTCCGAGTTACTTCCACTGAGTTTATATCACTGCGAATTGATTCTTCAGATGAGGATCGCATTTCAGAAGTGCGGAAAGTTTTGAATTCAGGAAACTTTTATTTTGCATGGTCTGCATCT
marmoset CAAGAGTCCGAAGTTTTCCGAGTTACTTCCACTGAGTTTATATCACTGAGAATTGATTCTTCAGATGAGGATCGCATTTCAGAAGTGCGGAAAGTTTTGAATTCAGGAAACTTTTATTTTGCATGGTCTGCATCT
galago CAAGAATCTGAAGTGTTCCGTGTTACTTCCACTGAGTTTATATCTCTCCGAATTGATTCTTCAGATGAAGATCGCATTTCAGAAGTGCGAAAAGTTTTGAATTCAGGAAACTTTTATTTTGCATGGTCTGCTTCT
rat CAAGAATCTGAAGTCTTCCGAGTTACTTCCACTGAGTTTATATCACTTCGAGTTGATGCTTCAGATGAGGACCGCATTTCAGAAGTACGAAAGGTTTTGAACTCAGGAAACTTTTATTTTGCATGGTCTGCATCT
mouse CAAGAATCTGAAGTTTTCCGAGTTACTTCCACTGAGTTTATATCATTGCGAGTTGATGCTTCAGATGAGGACCGCATTTCGGAAGTACGAAAAGTTTTGAACTCGGGAAACTTTTATTTTGCATGGTCTGCATCT
cow CAAGAATCTGAAGTTTTCCGAGTTACTTCCACTGAATTTATATCACTGCGAGTTGATTCTTCGGATGAGGATCGCATTTCGGAAGTGCGAAAAGTTTTAAATTCAGGAAACTTTTATTTTGCATGGTCTGCATCC
dog CAAGAATCTGAAGTTTTCCGAGTTACTTCTACTGAATTCATATCACTACGAATTGATTCTTCAGAAGAGGATCGCATTTCAGAAGTGCGAAAAGTTTTGAATTCAGGAAACTTTTATTTTGCATGGTCTGCATCT
rfbat CAAGAATCTGAAGTTTTCCGAGTTACTTCTACTGAGTTTATATCCCTACGCGTTGATTCTTCAGATGAGGATCGCATTTCAGAAGTGCGAAAAGTTTTGAATTCAGGAAACTTTTATTTTGCATGGTCCGCATCT
hedgehog CAGGAATCTGAAGTTTTCCGAGTTACCTCCACTGAATTCATATCCCTCCGAGCGGATTCTTCAGACGAGGATCGCATCTCAGAAGTGCGGAAAGTTTTGAATTCAGGAAACTTCTACTTCGCGTGGTCTGCCTCT
shrew - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
armadillo - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
elephant CAAGAGTCTGAAGTTTTCCGAGTTACTTCCACTGAGTTTATATCACTGCGAATTGATTCTTCAGATGAGGATCGCGTTTCCGAAGTACGGAAAGTTTTGAATTCAGGCAACTTTTACTTTGCATGGTCTGCGTCT
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
platypus CAGGAATCTGAAGTGTTTCGCGTGACTTCCACGGAGTTCATATCCTTACGGAACGATCCTTCCGACGAGGATCGCATTTCTGAAGTGCGCAAGGTTTTAAATTCCGGAAACTTCTATTTCGCGTGGTCCGCCACC
chicken CAAGACTCTGAAGTCTTTCGAGTTACCTCCACTGAATTCGTATCGTTACGAATCGAATCAACAGACGAAGATCGTATTTCAGAAGTGCGCAAAGTTTTGAATTCAGGCAACTTTTATTTTGCATGGTCTGCCACT
xenopus CAAGATTCCGAGGTCTTCCGGGTGACTTCCACGGATTTCATTTCATTGCGAATGGATCCTATGGCTGAAGATCGCATGTCAGAAGTGCGCAAAGTATTAAATTCTGGCAGTTTCTATTTTGCTTGGTCTTCTACC
tetraodon CAAGACTCTGAGGTTTTTAGGGTCACGCAGACAGATTTTATATCATTAAAGAACGATCCCGGAGACGAAGAACGTATTGCTGAGGTACGAAAGCTGCTCAATTCGGGGCACTTCTACTTTGCGTGGTCTTCCACT
zebrafish CAGGATTCAGAAGTTTTTCGGGTAACAGGCACAGACTTTGTCTCTCTGAAGAATGACCCCACGGATGAGGACCGGATCGCTGATGTCAGGAAAGTCTTAAACTCTGGGAACTTCTATTTCGCCTGGTCCTCAACT.
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CB
human GGCATCAGTTTAGATTTGAGTCTTAATGCGCATCGTAGCATGCAAGAACAGACAACTGATAATAGATTTTTCTGGAATCAGTCTTTGCATTTGCATCTCAAACACTATGGCGTGAATTGTGATGACTGGTTATTA
chimp GGCATCAGTTTAGATTTGAGTCTTAATGCGCATCGTAGCATGCAAGAACAGACAACTGATAATAGATTTTTCTGGAATCAGTCTTTGCATTTGCATCTCAAACACTATGGTGTAAATTGTGATGACTGGTTATTA
baboon GGCATCAGTTTAGATTTGAGTCTTAATGCACATCGTAGCATGCAAGAACAGACAACAGATAATAGATTTTTCTGGAATCAGTCTTTGCATTTGCATCTCAAACACTATGGTGTGAATTGTGATGACTGGTTATTA
marmoset GGCATCAGTTTAGATTTGAGTCTTAATGCGCATCGTAGCATGCAAGAACAGACAACTGATAATAGATTTTTCTGGAATCAGTCTTTGCATTTGCATCTCAAACACTATGGTGTGAATTGTGATGACTGGTTATTA
galago GGCATCAGTTTAGATCTGAGTCTTAATGCACATCGTAGTATGCAAGAACAGACAACTGATAATAGATTTTTCTGGAATCAGTCTTTGCATTTGCATCTCAAGCACTATGGTGTGAATTGTGACGAATGGTTATTA
rat GGAGTCAGCTTAGATCTGAGTCTGAACGCACATCGAAGCATGCAGGAGCACACAACTGACAATAGGTTTTTCTGGAATCAGTCTTTGCATCTGCATCTCAAGCACTATGGTGTGAATTGTGATGACTGGTTGTTA
mouse GGAGTCAGCTTAGATCTGAGTCTGAATGCACATCGAAGCATGCAAGAGCACACAACCGACAATAGGTTTTTCTGGAATCAGTCTCTGCATTTGCATCTCAAGCACTATGGTGTGAACTGCGATGACTGGTTATTA
cow GGAGTCAGTTTGGATCTGAGTCTTAATGCCCACCGTAGCTTGCAAGAACACACAACTGACAATAGATTTTTCTGGAATCAGTCTTTGCACTTGCATCTCAAGCACTACGGTGTGAATTGTGACGACTGGTTATTA
dog GGAATCAGTTTAGATCTAAGTCTTAATGCACATCGTAGCATGCAAGAACACACAACTGATAATAGATTTTTCTGGAATCAGTCTTTGCATTTGCATCTCAAGCACTATGGTGTGAATTGTGATGACTGGTTATTA
rfbat GGGGTCAGCTTAGATCTGAGTCTTAACGCGCATCGCAGCGTGCAGGAACACACGACTGATAATAGATTCTTCTGGAATCAGTCTTTGCACTTGCATCTCAAGCACTATGGCGTGAACTGTGACGACTGGTTATTA
hedgehog GGAGCCAGTCTCGACCTGAGCCTGAACGCACACCGCAGCGTGCAAGAGCACACGACCGACAACAGGTTCTTCTGGAATCAGTCCTTGCACCTGCATCTCAAGCACTACGGCGTGAATTGCGATGACTGGCTCTTG
shrew - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - AATCAGTCTTTGCACTTGCATCTCAAGCACTACGGTGTGAATTGTGACGACTGGTTATTA
armadillo - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
elephant GGAGTCAGTTTAGATCTGAGTCTCAATGCACATCGTAGCATGCAGGAACACACAACTGATAATAGATTTTTCTGGAACCAGTCTTTGCACTTGCACCTCAAGCACTACGGTGTAAATTGTGATGAGTGGCTGCTG
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - AATCAATCACTACACTTACATCTCAAGCACTATGGTGTGAATTGTGATGACTGGTTATTG
platypus GGCGTCAGTTTGGATCTGAGTCTGAATGCGCATCGTAGGATGCAGGAGCACACGACCGACAATAGGTTTTTCTGGAACCAGTCCCTGCACCTGCACCTGAAGCACTACGGGGTGAACTGCGACGACTGGCTGCTG
chicken GGTGTCAGCTTAGATCTTAGTCTCAATGCTCACCGCAGCATGCAAGAGCACACCACTGACAACAGGTTTTTCTGGAATCAGTCACTGCATTTACATCTGAAGCACTACGGTGTGAATTGTGATGACTGGTTGTTA
xenopus GGAGTCAGCTTAGATCTTAGTCTCAATGCTCACCGTAGCACCCAGGAGCACAGAACAGACAACAGGTTTTTCTGGAACCAGTCTCTTCATTTGCACCTAAAGCATTATGGTGTAAACTGTGATGAGTGGCTGCTG
tetraodon GGAATCAGCATGGACTTGAGTCTCAATGCTCACCGCAGGATTTTGGAGGATACTACAGATAATCGTTTCTTTTGGAACCAGTCCCTCCACCTGCACTTGAAACACTACGGTGTGAACTGCGACGACTGGCTGCTG
zebrafish GGAGTGAGTCTGGATCTCAGCTTGAATGCCCATCGCAGAATCAGAGAAGACACATCCGACAATCGCTTTTTCTGGAATCAGTCCCTTCATCTCCATCTCAAGCATTATGGGGTGAACTGTGACGACTGGCTTCTG.
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human CGTCTTATGTGTGGAGGAGTAGAAATCAGAACAATTTATGCTGCTCATAAACAGGCGAAGGCTTGCCTCATTTCAAGATTAAGCTGTGAACGAGCTGGGACCAGGTTTAATGTCCGGGGAACAAATGATGATGGT
chimp CGTCTTATGTGTGGAGGAGTAGAAATCAGAACAATTTATGCTGCTCATAAACAGGCAAAGGCTTGCCTCATTTCAAGATTAAGCTGTGAACGAGCTGGGACCAGGTTTAATGTCCGGGGAACAAATGATGATGGT
baboon CGTCTTATGTGTGGAGGAGTAGAAATCAGAACAATTTATGCTGCTCATAAACAGGCAAAGGCTTGCCTCATTTCAAGATTAAGCTGTGAACGAGCTGGGACCAGGTTTAATGTCCGGGGAACAAATGATGATGGT
marmoset CGTCTTATGTGTGGAGGTGTAGAAATCAGAACAATTTATGCTGCACATAAACAGGCAAAGGCTTGCCTCATTTCAAGATTAAGCTGTGAACGAGCTGGGACCAGGTTTAATGTTCGGGGAACAAATGATGATGGT
galago CGCCTCATGTGTGGAGGAGTAGAAATCAGAACAATTTATGCTGCTCACAAACAGGCAAAGGCTTGCCTCATTTCAAGATTAAGCTGCGAACGAGCTGGGACCAGGTTTAATGTCCGGGGAACAAATGATGATGGT
rat CGGCTCATGTGTGGAGGAGTAGAGATTAGAACAATTTATGCTGCCCATAAACAGGCAAAAGCTTGCCTCATTTCAAGACTAAGCTGTGAGCGAGCTGGGACAAGGTTCAACGTCCGGGGAACAAATGATGACGGT
mouse CGGCTCATGTGTGGGGGAGTAGAGATTAGAACCATTTATGCTGCCCATAAACAGGCAAAAGCTTGCCTCATCTCAAGACTAAGCTGTGAACGAGCTGGGACAAGGTTCAATGTCCGGGGAACCAACGATGATGGT
cow CGCCTCATGTGTGGGGGAGTAGAAATCAGAACAATTTATGCTGCTCATAAACAGGCAAAGGCTTGCCTCATTTCCAGACTAAGCTGTGAACGAGCTGGGACCAGGTTTAACGTCCGGGGAACAAATGATGATGGT
dog CGCCTCATGTGTGGGGGAGTAGAAATCAGAACAATTTATGCTGCTCATAAGCAGGCAAAGGCTTGCCTCATTTCCAGACTCAGCTGTGAACGAGCTGGGACCAGGTTTAATGTCCGAGGAACAAATGATGATGGT
rfbat CGCCTCATGTGTGGGGGAGTAGAAATCAGAACAATTTATGCTGCTCATAAACAGGCCAAGGCTTGCCTCATTTCCAGACTAAGCTGTGAACGAGCTGGGACCAGATTTAATGTCCGGGGAACAAACGATGATGGT
hedgehog CGCCTTATGTGTGGAGGCGTGGAAATCCGAACCATCTATGCTGCCCATAGGCAGGCAAAGGCGTGCCTCATTTCCAGACTGAGCTGCGAACGAGCAGGGACCAGGTTTAATGTGCGGGGCACAAATGATGATGGT
shrew CGCCTCATGTGTGGCGGAGTAGAAATCAGAACAATTTATGCTGCACACAAGCAGGCCAAGGCTTGCCTCATTTCCAGACTAAGCTGCGAGCGAGCTGGGACCAGGTTCAATGTCCGGGGAACCAATGATGATGGT
armadillo - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
elephant CGCCTCATGTGCGGAGGGGTAGAGATCAGAACCATCTACGCCGCTCACAAACAGGCCAAGGCCTGCCTCATTTCAAGACTGAGCTGTGAACGCGCTGGGACCAGGTTTAACGTCCGGGGGACAAATGACGATGGC
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis CGCCTTATGTGTGGAGGAATTGAAATTAGAACAATTTATGCCGCTCACCGTCAGGCAAAAGCTTGCCTTATTTCACGTCTAAGTTGTGAACGAGCTGGGACCAGGTTTAATGTCCGGGGAACAAATGATGATGGT
platypus CGCCTGATGTGTGGCGGCGTGGAGATCCGGACCATCTACGCGGCTCACAAGCAGGCCAAGGCCTGCCTCATCTCCCGCCTCAGCTGCGAGCGGGCCGGAACCCGGTTCAACGTGCGCGGGACCAACGACGACGGC
chicken CGTCTCATGTGTGGAGGAGTGGAGATAAGGACAATTTATGCAGCTCACAAGCAGGCAAAAGCTTGTCTCATTTCACGACTAAGCTGTGAGCGAGCTGGGACCAGGTTTAACGTCCGGGGAACCAACGATGATGGC
xenopus CGTCTAATGTGCGGTGGCGTAGAGATTAGGACTATTTATGCCGGGCACCAGCAGGCCAAGGCCTGTATCATTTCCCGTCTCAGCTGTGAAAGAGCAGGCACTAGGTTCAATGTACGAGGAACAAATGATTATGGG
tetraodon AGGCTGATGTGCGGTGGTGTGGAGATAAGGACAATCTATGCAGGACACAAGCAAGCCAAGGCCTGCATCTTTTCCCGCCTCAGCTCAGAGAGAGCCGGCACGCGGTTCAATGTCCGAGGAACCAACGACGATGGA
zebrafish AGATTGATGTGTGGTGGCGTGGAGATCCGCACCATCTATGCTGGGCACAAACAGGCCAAAGCTTGTGTGATTTCTCGGCTCAGTTCGGAGAGAGCAGGCACACGTTTCAATGTCCGAGGCACGAATGATGATGGC.
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CB CB
human CATGTTGCCAATTTTGTAGAAACAGAACAGGTTGTGTACTTAGATGACTCAGTTTCTTCCTTCATACAAATCCGAGGATCTGTTCCATTGTTCTGGGAGCAACCAGGGTTGCAAGTGGGATCTCATCGTGTCCGT
chimp CATGTTGCCAATTTTGTAGAAACAGAACAGGTTGTGTACTTAGATGACTCAGTTTCTTCCTTCATACAAATCCGAGGATCTGTTCCATTGTTCTGGGAGCAACCAGGGTTGCAAGTGGGATCTCATCGTGTCCGT
baboon CATGTTGCCAATTTTGTAGAAACAGAACAGGTTGTATACTTAGATGACTCAGTTTCTTCCTTCATACAAATCCGAGGATCTGTTCCATTGTTCTGGGAGCAACCAGGGTTGCAAGTGGGATCTCATCGTGTCCGT
marmoset CATGTTGCCAATTTTGTAGAAACAGAACAGGTTGTGTACTTAGATGACTCTGTTTCTTCCTTCATACAAATCCGAGGATCTGTTCCATTGTTCTGGGAGCAACCAGGGTTGCAAGTGGGATCTCATCGTGTCCGT
galago CATGTTGCTAATTTTGTAGAAACAGAACAGGTTGTGTACTTAGATGATTCTGTTTCTTCCTTTATACAAATCCGAGGATCTGTTCCATTGTTCTGGGAGCAACCAGGGTTGCAAGTGGGATCCCATCGTGTTCGT
rat CATGTTGCCAACTTTGTAGAGACAGAGCAGGTTATATACTTAGATGACTGTGTCTCCTCCTTCATACAAATCCGAGGATCTGTTCCGTTGTTCTGGGAGCAACCAGGGTTGCAAGTGGGATCTCATCGTGTTCGA
mouse CATGTTGCCAACTTTGTAGAGACAGAGCAGGTTATATACTTAGATGACTGTGTCTCTTCCTTCATACAAATCCGAGGATCTGTTCCATTGTTCTGGGAGCAACCAGGGTTGCAAGTGGGATCCCATCGTGTTCGT
cow CACGTTGCCAATTTTGTAGAAACAGAACAGGTTGTGTACTTAGATGACTCTGTTTCTTCCTTCATACAAATCCGGGGATCTGTCCCATTGTTCTGGGAGCAGCCAGGATTGCAGGTGGGATCTCATCGTGTCCGT
dog CACGTTGCTAATTTTGTAGAAACAGAACAGGTTGTATACTTAGATGACTCTGTTTCTTCTTTCATACAAATCCGGGGATCCGTTCCTTTGTTCTGGGAGCAACCAGGGTTGCAGGTGGGATCTCATCGTGTTCGT
rfbat CACGTCGCTAACTTTGTAGAAACAGAACAGGTGGTATACTTAGATGACTCTGTTTCTTCCTTCATACAAATTCGGGGGTCTGTTCCATTGTTCTGGGAGCAACCAGGGTTGCAGGTGGGATCTCATCGTGTCCGT
hedgehog CACGTCGCTAACTTTGTAGAAACAGAACAGGTGGTGTACTTAGATGATTCTGTTTCTTCCTTCATACAAATACGGGGATCTGTTCCGCTGTTCTGGGAACAACCGGGGCTGCAGGTGGGATCTCATCGTGTCCGG
shrew CATGTTGCTAATTTTGTAGAAACGGAGCAGGTTGTATACTTGGATGATTCTGTTTCTTCCTTCATACAAATTCGGGGATCTGTTCCATTATTCTGGGAGCAACCAGGCTTACAGGTGGGATCTCATCGTGTCCGT
armadillo - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
elephant CATGTCGCTAATTTTGTAGAAACAGAACAGGTTGTGTACTTGGATGACTCTGTTTCTTCCTTCATACAAATCCGGGGATCTGTTCCATTGTTTTGGGAACAACCAGGTTTGCAAGTGGGATCCCATCGTGTCCGT
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GTTGTATACTTAGATGACTCTGTTTCATCCTTCATACAAATCCGGGGATCTGTTCCATTGTTTTGGGAACAACCAGGTTTGCAAGGGGGTTCTCATCGTGTCCGT
monodelphis CATGTTGCTAATTTTGTAGAAACAGAACAGATTATATATTTAGATGATGCAGTATCTTCCTTCATACAAATCCGTGGATCTGTACCATTGTTTTGGGAACAACCTGGCATACAAGTGGGATCTCATCGTGTTCGA
platypus CACGTGGCCAACTTCGTCGAAACCGAGCAGGTGGTCTTCTTGGACGACTGTATATCTTCCTTCATCCAGATTCGCGGATCTGTTCCGTTGTTCTGGGAGCAACCCGGCTTACAAGTGGGATCCCATCGTGTCCGA
chicken CACGTTGCTAATTTTGTTGAAACAGAGCAGGTGATATATTTAGATGATTCTGTGTCATCTTTCATCCAGATTCGAGGGTCTGTTCCTTTGTTTTGGGAGCAACCAGGCCTGCAGGTGGGGTCCCATCGTGTCAGA
xenopus CAAGCTGCTAACTTTGTGGAAACCGAACAGGTTATATACCTTGATGATTGCGTCTCTTCCTTTATACAGATTCGGGGTTCCATACCTCTGTTTTGGGAACAACCAGGCTTGCAAGTGGGATCGCACCGTGTTAGA
tetraodon CAGGTGGCCAACTTCGTGGAGACTGAACAGGTCATTTTCCTGGATGACAGGGTCTCGTCGTTCATACAAATCCGTGGGTCCATTCCACTATTCTGGGAACAGCCTGGAATCCAGGTTGGCTCTCATCGTGTCAAA
zebrafish CAGGTGGCCAATTTTGTGGAGACTGAGCAGATTATTTTCCTTGATGACAAAGTATCCTCCTTCATTCAGATCCGAGGGTCAATACCGCTATTCTGGGAGCAGCCGGGAATTCAGGTTGGATCCCACCGCGTTAAG.
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CB
human ATGTCAAGGGGATTTGAAGCCAATGCACCTGCTTTTGACAGGCATTTTAGAACACTTAAGAACTTATATGGTAAACAAATAATAGTAAATTTGCTTGGATCTAAGGAAGGTGAACATATGCTAAGTAAAGCTTTC
chimp ATGTCAAGGGGATTTGAAGCCAATGCACCTGCTTTTGACAGGCATTTTAGAACACTTAAGAACTTATATGGTAAACAAATAATAGTAAATTTGCTTGGATCTAAGGAAGGTGAACATATGCTAAGTAAAGCTTTC
baboon ATGTCAAGGGGATTTGAGGCCAATGCACCTGCTTTTGACAGGCATTTTAGAACACTTAAGAACTTATATGGTAAACAAATAATAGTAAATTTGCTTGGATCTAAGGAAGGTGAACATATGTTAAGTAAAGCTTTC
marmoset ATGTCAAGGGGATTTGAAGCCAATGCACCTGCTTTTGACAGGCATTTTAGAACACTTAAGAACTTATATGGTAAACAAATAATAGTAAATTTGCTCGGATCTAAGGAAGGTGAACATATGCTAAGTAAGGCTTTC
galago ATGTCAAGGGGATTTGAAGCTAATGCACCTGCTTTTGACAGGCATTTTAGAACACTTAAGAATTTATATGGTAAACAAATAATAGTAAATTTGCTTGGATCTAAGGAAGGTGAACATATGCTCAGTAAAGCTTTC
rat ATGTCAAGGGGATTTGAAGCCAATGCGCCTGCCTTTGACAGGCATTTCCGAACCCTTAAGGACTTATATGGTAAACAAATAGTAGTAAATCTGCTTGGATCTAAGGAGGGTGAGCATATGCTGAGCAAGGCCTTC
mouse ATGTCAAGGGGATTTGAAGCCAATGCGCCTGCCTTTGACAGGCATTTCCGAACACTTAAGGACTTATATGGTAAACAGATAGTAGTGAATCTGCTTGGGTCTAAGGAAGGCGAGCATATGCTGAGCAAGGCTTTC
cow ATGTCAAGGGGATTTGAAGCCAATGCACCTGCTTTTGACAGGCATTTTAGGACACTTAAGAATTTGTATGGTAAACAAATAATAGTAAATCTGCTTGGATCTAAGGAAGGTGAACATATGCTAAGTAAGGCTTTC
dog ATGTCAAGGGGATTTGAAGCCAATGCACCTGCTTTTGATAGGCATTTTAGAACACTTAAGAATTTATATGGTAAACAAATAATAGTAAATTTGCTTGGATCTAAGGAAGGTGAACATATGCTAAGTAAGGCTTTC
rfbat ATGTCGAGGGGATTTGAAGCCAATGCACCTGCTTTTGACAGGCATTTTCGAACACTTAAGAATTTATATGGTAAACAAATAATAATAAATTTACTTGGATCTAAGGAAGGTGAACATATGCTAAGTAAGGCTTTC
hedgehog ATGTCAAGGGGATTTGAAGCCAACGCACCTGCTTTTGATAGGCATTTTAGAACTCTTAAGAATTTATATGGCAAACAAATAATAGTCAATTTGCTTGGGTCAAAGGAAGGTGAACATATGCTGAGTAAAGCTTTC
shrew ATGTCAAGGGGATTTGAAGCCAATGCACCAGCTTTTGATCGGCATTTTAGAACTCTTAAGAATTTATATGGCAAACAAATAATAGTAAATTTGCTTGGATCTAAGGAAGGTGAACATATGCTAAGTAAAGCTTTC
armadillo - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
elephant ATGTCAAGGGGATTTGAAGCCAATGCACCTGCTTTTGACAGGCATTTTAGAACACTTAAGAGTTTATATGGTAAACAAATAATAGTAAATTTGCTTGGGTCTAAGGAAGGTGAACACATGCTGAGCAAGGCTTTC
tenrec ATGTCAAGGGGATTTGAAGCCAATGCACCTGCTTTTGACAGGCATTTTAGAACACTCAAGAATTTATATGGTAAACAAATAATAGTAAATTTGCTTGGGTCTAAGGAAGGTGAACATATGCTAAGTAAGGCTTTC
monodelphis ATGTCAAGGGGATTTGAAGCCAACGCACCTGCTTTTGACAGGCACTTTAGAACACTTAAAAATTTATATGGCAAACAAATCATTGTAAATTTACTTGGAACTAAGGAAGGTGAAGATATGCTAAGTAAAGCCTTC
platypus ATGTCCAGGGGCTTCGAAGCTAACGCACCCGCTTTTGACAGGCATTTTCAAACACTTAAAAACCTATACGGGAAACAAATTATCGTCAACTTGCTCGGAGCGAAGGAGGGAGAGCACATGCTCAGTAAGGCTTTC
chicken ATGTCAAGAGGTTTCGAGGCGAATGCACCAGCTTTTGACAGGCATTTCCGAACTCTTAAAAACTTATATGGCAAACAAATTATTGTGAATTTACTTGGGGCAAAAGAAGGGGAGCACATGCTCAGCAAAGCTTTT
xenopus ATGTCAAGGGGATTTGAAGCCAACGCACCAGCCTTTGATAGACATTTCCTGACTTTGAAGAGGCTTTATGGAAAACAATTTATAGTAAATTTACTAGGGTCCAAGGAGGGAGAGAGCATGCTGAGTAGAGCCTTT
tetraodon CTTTCTAGGGGCTTTGAGGCAAACGCACCAGCATTTGAA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
zebrafish CTGTCCCGTGGTTTTGAAGCCAACGCGCCGGCTTTTGAAAGACATTTCAGTGCTCTGAAAAGGCTGTATGGCAAACAGTTGATCATCAATCTTCTGGGAATGAAGGAGGGTGAACACATGCTCAGCAAAGCATTC.
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CB
human CAGAGTCATTTGAAAGCTTCTGAACATGCTGCTGATATCCAGATGGTGAATTTTGACTATCATCAAATGGTTAAGGGAGGAAAGGCAGAAAAATTACATAGTGTTCTTAAACCTCAAGTCCAGAAGTTTCTAGAT
chimp CAGAGTCATTTGAAAGCTTCTGAACATGCTGCTGATATCCAGATGGTGAATTTTGACTATCATCAAATGGTTAAGGGAGGAAAGGCAGAAAAATTACATAGTGTTCTTAAACCTCAAGTCCAGAAGTTTCTAGAT
baboon CAGAGTCATTTGAAAGCTTCTGAACATGCTGCTGATATCCAGATGGTGAATTTTGACTATCATCAAATGGTTAAGGGAGGAAAGGCAGAAAAATTACACAGTGTCCTTAAACCTCAAGTCCAGAAGTTTCTAGAT
marmoset CAGAGTCATTTGAAAGCTTCTGAACATGCTGCTGATATCCAGATGGTGAATTTTGACTATCATCAAATGGTTAAAGGAGGAAAGGCAGAAAAATTACACAGTGTTCTTAAACCTCAAGTCCAGAAGTTTCTAGAT
galago CAGAGTCATTTGAAAGCTTCAGAACATGCTGCTGATATCCAGATGGTGAATTTTGACTATCATCAAATGGTTAAAGGAGGAAAAGCAGAAAAATTACATAGTGTTCTTAAACCTCAAGTCCAAAAGTTTCTAGAT
rat CAGAGTCACTTGAAAGCCTCTGAACACGCTTCTGATATCCACATGGTGTCCTTTGATTATCATCAAATGGTTAAAGGAGGAAAGGCAGAAAAATTGCACAGTGTTCTCAAACCACAAGTCCAGAAGTTTCTAGAT
mouse CAGAGTCATTTAAAAGCCTCTGAACACGCTTCTGATATCCACATGGTGTCTTTTGACTATCATCAAATGGTTAAAGGAGGAAAGGCAGAAAAACTACACAGTATTCTCAAACCACAAGTCCAGAAGTTTCTAGAT
cow CAGAGTCATCTGAAAGCTTCTGAACATGCTGCTGATATCCAGATGGTGAATTTTGACTATCATCAAATGGTTAAAGGAGGAAAGGCAGAAAAATTACATAGTGTTCTTAAACCTCAAGTCCAGAAGTTTCTGGAT
dog CAGAGTCATTTGAAAGCTTCTGAACACGTTGCTGATATCCACATGGTGAATTTTGACTATCATCAAATGGTTAAAGGAGGAAAGGCAGAAAAATTGCATAGTGTTCTTAAACCTCAAGTCCAAAAGTTTGTAGAT
rfbat CAGAGTCATTTGAAAGCTTCTGAACATGCTACTGATATCCAGATGGTGAATTTTGACTATCATCAAATGGTTAAAGGAGGAAAGGCAGAAAAATTACATAGTGTTCTTAAACCTCAAGTCCAAAAGTTTCTAGAT
hedgehog CAGAGTCATTTGAAAGCTTCTGAACATGCTACTGACATCCAGATGGTGAACTTTGACTATCATCAAATGGTTAAAGGTGGGAAGGCAGAAAAATTGCACAGTATTCTTAAACCTCAAGTCCAGAAGTTTCTTGAT
shrew CAGAGTCATTTGAAAGCTTCTGAACATGCTGCTGATATCCAGATGGTGAACTTTGACTATCATCAAATGGTGAAAGGAGGAAAGGCAGAAAAATTGCATAGTATTCTTAAACCTCAAGTGCAGAAGTTTCTAGAT
armadillo - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
elephant CAGAGTCATTTAAAAGCTTCTGAACATGCCACCGATATCCAGATGGTGAATTTTGACTATCATCAAATGGTTAAAGGAGGAAAGGCAGAAAAATTACATAGTGTCCTTAAACCTCAAGTCCAAAAGTTTCTAGAT
tenrec CAGAGTCATTTGAAAGCTTCTGAACATGCTACAGATATCCACATGGTGAATTTTGACTATCATCAAATGGTTAAAGGAGGAAAGGCAGAAAAACTGCATAGCATTCTTAAACCTCAAGTCCAAAAGTTTCTAGAT
monodelphis CAGAGCCACTTGAAAGCTTCTGAACATGCTTTGGATATTGAAATGGTCAATTTTGACTATCATCAACTGGTTAAAGGAGGAAAAGTAGAAAAATTACATAGTGTGCTTAAGCCTCGAGTCCAAAAGTTCTTAGAG
platypus CAGAACCACTTAAAAGCTTCCGAACACGCCGTCGATATCAAAATGGTCAACTTTGACTATCATCAAATGGTTAAAGGAGGTAAAGCGGAGAAATTGCACAGCGTGCTGAAACCTCAAGTCCAAAAGTTCTTGGAG
chicken CAGAGCCACTTAAAAGCATCTGAACATTCAGCTGATATCAAAATGGTGAACTTTGACTATCATCAAATGGTTAAAGGTGGAAAGGCAGAAAAACTACACAGTGTGCTTAAGCCTCAAGTCCAGAAATTCTTAGAA
xenopus CAGAATCATTTAAAAGCCTCTGAGCACTCTGCATCTATCCAGATGATGAATTTTGACTATCATCAGATGGTTAGAGGGGGCAAAGCGGAGAAGCTCCACAGCGTTTTGAAGCCTAAAGTTAACACCTTCTTGGAG
tetraodon - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GCATCAGAACATGCAGCAACAGTAAAAATG- - - GATTTTGACTACCATCAAAATGTGAAAGGAGGCAAGACTGACAACTCCATGAGTGTGCTCAAACCGTACCTCAGCAAGTTCATCGAG
zebrafish CAGAGTCACCTCAAAGCTTCAGAGCATTCCAACGCTGTGAAAATGTTGAACTTTGACTATCATCAGATGGTTAAAGGAGGGAAGACTGAGAAGCTTCAGACTGTGCTGAAACCTCAGATCAGCAAGTTTGTGGAT.

950
.

960
.

970
.

980
.

990
.

1000
.

1010
.

1020
.

1030
.

1040
.

1050
.

1060
.

1070
.

1080

CB CB
human TATGGATTTTTTTATTTCAATGGAAGTGAAGTTCAAAGATGCCAGAGTGGTACAGTTCGAACAAACTGCTTGGATTGTCTTGATAGAACAAATAGTGTGCAGGCATTTCTTGGCTTAGAGATGCTAGCTAAACAG
chimp TATGGATTTTTTTATTTCAATGGAAGTGAAGTTCAAAGATGCCAGAGTGGTACAGTTCGAACAAACTGCTTGGATTGTCTTGATAGAACAAATAGTGTGCAGGCATTTCTTGGCTTAGAGATGCTAGCTAAACAG
baboon TATGGATTTTTTTATTTCAATGGAAGTGAAGTTCAAAGATGCCAGAGTGGTACAGTTCGAACAAACTGCTTGGATTGTCTTGATAGAACAAATAGTGTGCAGGCATTTCTTGGCTTAGAGATGCTAGCTAAACAG
marmoset TATGGATTTTTTTATTTCAATGGAAGCGAAGTTCAAAGATGCCAGAGTGGTACAGTTCGAACAAACTGCTTGGATTGTCTTGATAGAACAAATAGTGTGCAGGCATTTCTTGGCTTAGAGATGCTAGCAAAACAG
galago TATGGATTTTTTTATTTCGATGGAAATAAAGTTCAAAGATGCCAGAGTGGTACTGTTCGAACAAACTGCTTGGATTGTCTTGATAGAACAAATAGTGTACAGGCATTCCTTGGCTTAGAGATGCTAACTAAACAG
rat TATGGATTTTTTTATTTCGATGGCAGTGCAGTTCAAAGGTGCCAGAGTGGTACAGTTCGGACAAACTGCCTGGACTGTCTGGATAGAACAAACAGTGTGCAGGCGTTCCTTGGCTTAGAGATGCTAGCTAAACAG
mouse TATGGATTTTTTTATTTCGATGGCAGTGAAGTTCAAAGGTGCCAGAGTGGTACAGTTCGAACAAACTGCTTGGATTGTCTGGATAGAACAAATAGTGTGCAGGCATTCCTTGGCTTAGAGATGCTCGCTAAGCAG
cow TATGGAATTTTTCATTTTGATGGAAGTGAAGTTCAAAGGTGCCAGAGTGGTACAGTTCGAACAAACTGCTTGGATTGTCTTGACAGAACAAATAGTGTGCAGGCATTCCTTGGTTTAGAGATGCTGACTAAACAG
dog TATGGATTTTTTTATTTCAATGGAAGTGAAGTCCAAAGATGCCAGAGTGGTACTGTTCGAACAAACTGCTTGGACTGTCTTGATAGAACAAATAGTGTGCAGGCATTCCTTGGCTTAGAGATGCTAGCTAAACAG
rfbat TATGGATTTTTTTATTTTGATGGAAGTGAAGTTCAAAGATGCCAGAGTGGTACAGTTCGAACAAACTGCTTGGATTGTCTTGATAGAACCAACAGTGTGCAGGCATTCCTTGGCTTAGAGATGCTCGCTAAACAG
hedgehog TATGGATTTTTTCATTTCAATGGAAGTGAAGTTCAAAGATGCCAGAGTGGTACAGTTCGAACCAACTGCCTGGATTGTCTTGACAGAACAAATAGTGTGCAGGCTTTCTTTGGCTTAGAGATGCTAGCTAAACAG
shrew TATGGATTTTTTTATTACAACGGAAGTGATGTTCAAAGATGCCAGAGCGGTACTGTTCGGACAAACTGCTTGGATTGTCTTGATAGAACAAATAGTGTGCAGGCATTCTTTGGCTTAGAGATGCTAGCTAGACAG
armadillo - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ATACTAGCTAAACAG
elephant TATGGATTTTTTTATTTCAATGGAAGTGAAGTTCAAAGATGCCAGAGTGGTACAGTTCGCACGAACTGCCTGGACTGTCTGGATAGAACCAACAGTGTGCAGGCATTCCTTGGCCTAGAGATGCTAGCTAAGCAG
tenrec TATGGATTTTTTTATTTCGATGGAAATGGAGTTCAAAGATGCCAGAGTGGTACGGTTCGAACAAATTGCTTGGATTGCCTTGATAGGACAAATAGTGTGCAGGCCTTCCTCGGCTTAGAGATGCTAGCTAAACAG
monodelphis TCTGGAGTTTTCTGTTTCGATGGAACTGCAGTTACCAGATCTCAGGATGGTACGATTCGAACAAATTGCTTGGATTGTCTAGATAGGACAAATAGTGTGCAAGCTTTCTTTGGCTTAGAGGTTCTACCCAAACAA
platypus TGCGGATTTTTTCATTTCGATGGAAGTGACGTGCAAAGATTCCAAAGTGGTACAGTCAGGACAAATTGCTTGGACTGCCTCGATAGAACAAACAGCGTGCAAGCTTTCTTTGGTTTAGAGATGCTGGCCAAACAA
chicken TGTGGATTTTTTTATTTTGATGGAAAGGAAGTTAAAAGATCTCAAAGTGGTACTGTCAGAACAAACTGCTTGGACTGTCTGGATAGAACAAACAGCGTGCAGGCTTTCTTTGGCTTAGAGATGCTAACAAAACAA
xenopus TGTGGATTTTTCTTTCTTGACAAGAATGGAGTTCACAGGACTCAAATTGGAACCATCAGATCCAACTGCCTTGATTGTCTAGATAGAACCAACAGTGTACAGGCATTCTTAGGTCTAGAGATGCTGTTAAAGCAG
tetraodon TGTGGCTTCTTTTACTACTCTGGA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ACTCAGGGTGGAACCACAAGGACCAATTGCTTGGATTGTCTTGATAGAACCAACAGCGTCCAGGCGTTTTTTGCCCTTGAGATGCTTCCCAAGCAG
zebrafish TGTGATTTCTTCTACTACTCAGGGACCGGCATTCAAAGATGTCAAAGCGGAACCATCCGTTCCAACTGTCTGGACTGCTTGGACCGAACAAACAGCGTCCAGGCCTTTATTGCACTTGAGATGCTTCCCAAACAG.

1090
.

1100
.

1110
.

1120
.

1130
.

1140
.

1150
.

1160
.

1170
.

1180
.

1190
.

1200
.

1210

human TTGGAAGCTCTTGGTTTAGCTGAAAAGCCTCAGTTGGTGACTCGCTTTCAAGAAGTTTTTCGGTCAATGTGGTCCGTGAATGGTGATTCAATCAGTAAGATATATGCAGGAACTGGAGCTCTTGAAGGGAAAGCG
chimp TTGGAAGCTCTTGGTTTAGCTGAAAAGCCTCAGTTGGTGACTCGCTTTCAAGAAGTTTTTCGGTCAATGTGGTCCGTGAATGGTGATTCAATCAGTAAGATATATGCAGGAACTGGAGCTCTTGAAGGGAAAGCG
baboon TTGGAAGCTCTTGGTTTAGCTGAAAAGCCTCAGTTGGTGACTCGTTTTCAAGAAGTTTTTCGGTCAATGTGGTCCGTGAATGGTGATTCAATCAGTAAGATATATGCAGGAACTGGAGCTCTTGAAGGGAAAGCG
marmoset TTGGAAGCTCTTGGTTTAGCTGAAAAGCCTCAGTTGGTGACTCGCTTTCAAGAAGTTTTTCGGTCAATGTGGTCTGTGAATGGTGATTCAATCAGTAAGATATATGCAGGAACTGGAGCTCTTGAAGGGAAAGCG
galago TTGGAAGCTCTCAGCTTAGCTGAAAAGCCTCAGTTGGTGACTCGCTTTCAAGAAGTTTTTCGGTCAATGTGGTCTGTGAATGGTGATTCCATCAGTAAGATATATGCAGGGACTGGTGCTCTTGAAGGAAAGGCT
rat CTGGAAGCTCTGGGCTTGGCTGAAAAGCCTCAGTTGGTGACTCGCTTTCAAGAAGTTTTCCGGTCCATGTGGTCTGTGAATGGCGATTCAATCAGTAAAATATATGCAGGCACCGGAGCCCTGGAAGGGAAGGCC
mouse CTGGAAGCTCTGGGCTTGGCTGAGAAGCCTCAGCTGGTGACCCGCTTCCAAGAAGTTTTCCGGTCCATGTGGTCTGTGAATGGCGACTCAATCAGTAAAATATATGCAGGCACCGGGGCCCTGGAAGGGAAGGCC
cow TTGGAAGCTCTTGGTTTAGCTGAAAAGCCTCAGTTGGTGACTCGCTTTCAAGAAGTTTTTCGATCAATGTGGTCTGTGAATGGTGATTCAATCAGTAAGATTTATGCAGGAACTGGAGCCCTTGAAGGAAAGGCT
dog CTGGAAGCTCTCGGCTTGGCTGAAAAGCCTCAGTTGGTGACTCGCTTTCAAGAAGTTTTTCGGTCAATGTGGTCTGTGAATGGTGATTCCATCAGTAAGATATACGCAGGGACTGGAGCTCTTGAAGGAAAGGCT
rfbat TTGGAAGCTCTTGGCTTGGCTGAAAAGCCTCAGTTAGTGACTCGCTTTCAAGAAGTTTTTCGATCAATGTGGTCTGTGAATGGTGATTCAATCAGTAAGATATATGCCGGAACTGGGGCTCTGGAAGGAAAGGCT
hedgehog TTGGAGGCTCTTGGCTTAGCTGAAAAGCCCCAGTTGGTGACTCGCTTTCAAGAAGTCTTCCGGTCAATGTGGTCTGTGAATGGGGATTCCATCAGCAAGATCTACGCAGGAACTGGAGCTCTTGAAGGCAAGGCC
shrew TTGGAAGCTCTGGGCTTAGCTGAGAAACCTCAGCTGGTGACTCGCTTTCAAGAAGTTTTTCGGTCCATGTGGTCTGTGAATGGTGATTCGATCAGTAAGATATATGCGGGAACTGGCGCTCTCGAAGGAAAGGCA
armadillo TTGGAAGGCCTTGGGTTGGCTGAAAAGCCTCAGTTGGTGACTCGCTTTCAAGAAGTTTTTCGATCAATGTGGTCTGTAAATGGCGATTCAATCAGTAAGATTTATGCAGGAACCGGAGCTCTTGAAGGGAAGGCC
elephant TTGGAAGCTTTTGGCTTAGCTGAAAAGCCTCAGTTGGTGACCCGCTTTCAAGAAGTCTTCCGGTCAATGTGGTCTGTGAATGGTGATTCCATCAGTAAGATATACGCAGGAACTGGAGCGCTTGAAGGGAAGGCC
tenrec TTAGAAGCGCTTGGCTTAGCTGAAAAGCCTCAGTTGGTGACCCGCTTTCAAGAAGTCTTCAGGTCAATGTGGTCTGTGAATGGTGACTCCATCAGTAAGATATATGCAGGGACTGGAGCCCTTGAAGGGAAGGCC
monodelphis TTAGAAGCCCTTGGCTTAGCTGAAAAGCCTCAGTTGATGACTCGTTTCCTAGAAGTTTTCCGATCAATGTGGTCTATGAATGGTGACTCAATCAGCAAAATTTATGCAGGCACTGGAGCTTTGGAAGGCAAAGCA
platypus CTGGAGGCCCTGGGTTTAGCTGAGAAGCCGCAGTTGATCACTCGCTTCCAGGAGGTTTTCCGGTCGATGTGGTCTATGAATGGAGATTCCATCAGCAAAATCTACGCGGGAACCGGAGCTCTTGAAGGCAAGGCC
chicken CTGGAGGTGTTAGGATTAGCTGAGAAGCCTCAGCTGGTTACTCGCTTTCAGGAAGTTTTCCGATCCATGTGGTCTGTGAATGGAGATTCTGTCAGTAAAATTTATGCTGGGACTGGAGCCCTTGAAGGAAAAGCT
xenopus TTAGAAGTTCTAGGCTTGGCTGAAAAACCACAACTAGTCACACGTTTCCAAGAAGTCTTTCGTTCCATGTGGTCAACAAATGGAGACTCCATAAGCAAGATTTACGCAGGCACTGGTGCCTTAGAAGGAAAGGCT
tetraodon TTGGAAAAGATGGGATTGACTGAGAAACCCCAGCTGGTGGCCAGGTTTCAGGAGGTTTTTAGGACCATGTGGTCTGCCAATGGAGACTCCATCAGTAAGATCTACGCAGGCACCGGTGCCTTAGACGGCAAGGCC
zebrafish CTGGAAGCCATGGGTTTGACAGAGAAACCTCAGCTGGTGGCTCGTTTTCAGGAGGTTTTCCGCTCCATGTGGTCCACCAATGGAGACTCCATCAGCAAGATCTACGCAGGCACTGGTGCTTTAGATGGCAAGGCT.
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CB
human AAGGCTGGAAAGTTAAAAGATGGTGCTCGCTCTGTTACCCGAACAATTCAGAATAACTTCTTTGACAGCTCCAAGCAAGAGGCCATTGATGTTTTGCTACTGGGAAATACTCTGAATAGTGATTTAGCTGACAAA
chimp AAGGCTGGAAAGTTAAAAGATGGTGCTCGTTCTGTTACCCGAACAATTCAGAATAACTTCTTTGACAGCTCCAAGCAAGAGGCCATTGATGTTTTGCTACTGGGAAATACTCTGAATAGTGATTTAGCTGACAAA
baboon AAGGCTGGAAAGTTAAAAGATGGTGCTCGGTCTGTTACCCGGACAATTCAGAATAACTTCTTTGACAGCTCCAAGCAAGAGGCCATTGATGTTTTGCTGCTGGGAAATACTCTGAATAGTGATTTAGCTGACAAA
marmoset AAGGCTGGAAAGTTAAAAGATGGTGCTCGTTCTGTTACCAGAACAATTCAGAATAACTTCTTTGACAGCTCTAAGCAAGAGGCCATTGATGTTTTGCTACTGGGAAATACTCTGAATAGTGATTTAGCTGACAAA
galago AAGGCTGGAAAGTTAAAAGATGGTGCTCGTTCTGTAACCAGAACAATTCAAAATAACTTCTTTGACAGCTCCAAGCAAGAGGCAATTGATGTTTTGCTACTGGGAAATACTCTAAATAGTGACTTAGCTGACAAA
rat AAGGCTGGAAAGTTAAAAGATGGTGCGCGATCTGTCACCAGAACCATTCAGAATAACTTCTTCGACAGCTCCAAGCAAGAAGCCATTGATGTTCTGCTTCTGGGAAACACTCTGAACAGCGACTTAGCCGACAAA
mouse AAGGCTGGAAAGTTAAAAGATGGTGCGCGATCTGTCACCAGAACCATCCAGAATAACTTCTTCGACAGCTCCAAGCAGGAAGCCATTGATGTCCTGCTCCTGGGAAATACTCTCAACAGCGATTTAGCTGACAAA
cow AAGGCTGGAAAGTTAAAAGATGGTGCTCGTTCAGTTAGTAGAACAATTCAGAATAACTTCTTTGACAGCTCCAAGCAAGAAGCAATTGATGTTTTGCTCCTGGGAAATACTCTAAATAGTGATTTAGCTGACAAA
dog AAGGCTGGAAAGTTAAAAGATGGTGCTCGTTCTGTTACTAGAACGATTCAGAATAACTTCTTTGACAGCTCCAAGCAAGAGGCCATAGATGTTTTACTACTGGGAAATACTCTAAATAGTGATTTAGCTGACAAA
rfbat AAGGCTGGAAAGTTAAAAGATGGCGCTCGTTCTGTTACTAGAACGATTCAAAATAACTTCTTTGACAGCTCCAAGCAAGAGGCCATTGACATTTTGCTCCTGGGAAATACTCTAAATAGTGATTTAGCTGACAAA
hedgehog AAGGCTGGAAAGTTAAAAGATGGTGCTCGTTCTGTTACTAGAACAATTCAGAATAACTTCTTTGACAGCTCCAAGCAAGAGGCCATTGATGTTTTGCTACTGGGAAATACTCTAAATAGTGACTTAGCTGACAAA
shrew AAGGCTGGAAAGTTAAAAGATGGTGCTCGTTCTGTGACTCGAACAATTCAGAATAACTTCTTTGACAGCTCCAAGCAAGAGGCCATTGATGTTTTGCTTCTGGGAAATACTCTAAATAGTGACTTAGCTGACAAA
armadillo AAGGCTGGAAAGTTAAAAGATGGTGCTCGTTCTGTTACTAGAACAATTCAGAATAATTTCTTTGACAGCTCCAAGCAAGAGGCCATTGATGTTTTGCTGCTTGGAAATACTCTAAATAGCGATTTAGCTGACAAA
elephant AAGGGTGGGAAGTTAAAAGATGGAGCTCGCTCTGTTACCAGAACAATTCAGAACAACTTCTTTGACAGCTCCAAGCAAGAGGCCATTGACATTTTGCTGCTGGGAAACACTCTGAACAGTGATCTAGCTGACAAA
tenrec AAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis AAGTCTGGAAAGTTAAAAGATGGTGCTCGTTCTGTAACCAGAACAATTCAGAACAACTTCTTTGACAGCTCCAAGCAAGAAGCCATTGATATTTTGCTGTTGGGGAGTACTTTAAATAGTGACTTGGCAGATAAA
platypus AAGGCTGGGAAGCTGAAGGATGGCGCTCGCTCCGTAACCAGAACGATTCAGAATAACTTCTTTGACAGCTCCAAGCAAGAGGCCATCGACGTTTTGCTTCTGGGGAATACGCTCAACAGCGACCTGGCCGATAAA
chicken AAGGCTGGAAAGCTGAAGGATGGTGCTCGTTCTGTGACCAGAACGATTCAAAATAACTTTTTTGATAGCTCCAAGCAGGAGGCCATTGATGTTTTGTTATTGGGAAATACCTTAAATAGTGATTTAGCAGATAAA
xenopus AAGGGCGGAAAGCTGAAAGATGGAGCACGATCTGTGACCAGAACCATTCAGAATAATTTTTTTGATGGCTCCAAACAAGAAGCGATAGATGTTTTGCTTCTGGGAAATACCCTAAATAGTGATCTAGCCGACAAA
tetraodon AAGGGGGGAAGCTTAAAAGACGGAGCTCGTTCCGTAACAAGGACCATCCAGAACAACTTCTTTGACACTTCTAAACAAGAAGCCATAGACATCCTGAGGCTGGGTTCTACACTCAACAGTGATTTGGCTGACAAA
zebrafish AAGGGCGGAAAGCTAAAAGATGGAGCTCGCTCGGTCACCAGAACCATCCAGAACAACTTTTTTGACAGCTCTAAACAGGAAGCCATTGACATCCTGAGACTGGGCAGCACCCTTAACAGTGACCTGGCAGATAAA.
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human GCTCGAGCACTTTTAACTACTGGAAGTTTGCGTGCATCTTCTAAAGTACTAAAGAGCATGTGTGAGAATTTCTACAAATATTCAAAGCCTAAGAAAATTCGAGTATGTGTCGGAACCTGGAATGTGAATGGTGGG
chimp GCTCGAGCACTTTTAACTACTGGAAGTTTGCGTGCATCTTCTAAAGTACTAAAGAGCATGTGTGAGAATTTCTACAAATATTCAAAGCCCAAGAAAATTCGAGTATGTGTCGGAACCTGGAATGTGAATGGTGGG
baboon GCTCGAGCACTTTTAACTACTGGAAGTTTGCGTGCATCTTCTAAAGTACTAAAGAGCATGTGTGAGAATTTCTACAAATATTCAAAGCCCAAGAAAATTCGAGTATGTGTCGGAACCTGGAATGTGAATGGTGGG
marmoset GCTCGAGCACTTTTAACTACTGGAAGTTTGCGTGCATCTTCTAAAGTACTAAAGAGCATGTGTGAGAATTTCTACAAATATTCAAAGCCGAAGAAAATTCGAGTATGTGTTGGAACCTGGAACGTGAATGGTGGG
galago GCTCGAGCTCTTTTAACTACTGGAAGTTTGCGTGCATCTTCTAAAGTACTAAAGAGCATGTGTGAGAATTTTTACAAGTATTCAAAGCCCAGGAAAATTCGAGTATGTGTCGGAACCTGGAATGTGAATGGTGGG
rat GCCCGGGCACTTCTAACTACTGGGAGTTTGCGTGCATCTTCCAAAGTCTTAAAGAACATGTGTGAGAACTTCTACAAGTACTCAAAGCCCAAGAAGATCCGAGTGTGTGTTGGAACCTGGAATGTGAACGGCGGG
mouse GCCCGAGCGCTTCTAACTACTGGAAGTTTGCGTGCATCTTCCAAAGTCTTAAAGAACATGTGTGAGAACTTCTACAAATACTCAAAGCCCAAGAAGATCCGAGTGTGTGTTGGCACCTGGAATGTGAACGGCGGG
cow GCTCGAGCCCTTTTAACTACTGGAAGTTTGCGTGCATCTTCTAAAGTACTAAAGAGTATGTGTGAGAATTTCTACAAGTATTCAAAGCCCAAGAAAATTCGAGTATGTGTGGGCACATGGAACGTGAATGGCGGG
dog GCTCGAGCACTTCTAACTACAGGAAGTTTGCGTGCATCTTCCAAAGTACTAAAGAGCATGTGTGAGAATTTCTACAAGTATTCAAAGCCCAAGAAAATTCGAGTATGTGTTGGAACCTGGAACGTGAATGGTGGG
rfbat GCTCGAGCACTTTTAACAACTGGAAGTTTGCGAGCCTCTTCTAAAGTACTAAAGAACATGTGTGAGAATTTCTACAAGTATTCAAAGCCCAAGAAAATCCGAGTATGTGTTGGAACCTGGAATGTGAACGGTGGG
hedgehog GCTCGAGCACTTTTAACTACTGGAAGTTTGCGTGCCTCTTCAAAAGTGCTAAAGAGCATGTGTGAGAATTTCTACAAGTACTCAAAGCCCAAGAAGATTCGAGTGTGTGTTGGGACCTGGAACGTGAACGGAGGG
shrew GCTAGAGCACTTTTAACTACTGGAAGTTTGCGTGCGTCGTCTAAAGTCCTAAAGAGCATGTGTGAGAATTTCTACAAGTATTCGAAGCCCAAGAAAATCCGTGTGTGTGTTGGCACCTGGAACGTGAATGGCGGG
armadillo GCTCGAGCACTCTTAACTACTGGAAGTTTGCGTGCATCTTCTAAAGTACTAAAGAGCATGTGTGAGAATTTCTATAAGTATTCAAAACCCAAGAAAATTCGAGTATGTGTTGGAACCTGGAATGTGAATGGAGGG
elephant GCTCGAGCGCTCCTAACTACTGGAAGTCTGCGAGCATCTTCTAAAGTCCTAAAGAGCATGTGTGAGAATTTCTACAAGTATTCAAAGCCCAAGAAAATCCGAGTGTGTGTTGGGACCTGGAACGTGAACGGAGGG
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis GCTCGAGCACTCTTAACTACTGGAGGCTTAAGAGCATCTCCAAAGATACTAAAGAGTATGTGTGAGAACTTCTATAAATATACAGAACCCAAGAAAATTCGAGTGTGTATTGGAACCTGGAATGTGAATGGTGGG
platypus GCCCGAGCGCTCCTAACCACCGGAAGCCTCCGTGCATCCACAAAAGTACTGAAGAGTATGTGTGAGAACTTCTACAAGTATTCCAAGCCTAGGAAGATCCGAGTGTGCGCCGGAACGTGGAACGTCAACGGGGGC
chicken GCACGGGCTCTCTTAACCACCAGCAGTTTACGCGCATCTGTAAAAGTGCTGAAGAGTATGTGTGAAAACTTTTATAAGTATGCGAAACCCAAAAAAGTTCGAGTCTGCGTTGGGACGTGGAACGTCAATGGGGGG
xenopus GCAAGGGCGCTTCTGACCACTGGAAGTTTACATGCATCCCCCAGAGTGCTACGGTGTATGTGTGAGAACTACTATAGGTATGCAAAGCCGAGGAAAATCCGCATCTGTGTCGGCACTTGGAACGTCAACGGTGGG
tetraodon GCTCGGGCCTTACTCACCACTTCAAGTCTCTATGCATCTCCAAGAGTATTGCTGGGAATGTGTCAAAGTTACCAAAAATACACCAAGCCCAAACAGATTCGAGTGTGTGTTGGTACCTGGAATGTCAACGGGGGT
zebrafish GCACGAGCACTTCTCACGACAAGCAGCCTTTATGCCTCTCCCAGGGTGCTTCTAGGCATGTGTCAGAACCACTTCAAATACACTCGGCCCAAGAAGATCCGAGTGTGTGTGGGAACGTGGAACGTAAATGGAGGC.
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CB
human AAGCAATTTCGCAGCATAGCTTTTAAGAATCAGACACTCACTGACTGGCTTCTTGATGCACCCAAGTTAGCTGGCATCCAGGAGTTTCAAGATAAAAGAAGTAAGCCAACTGATATATTTGCAATTGGTTTTGAA
chimp AAGCAATTTCGCAGCATAGCTTTTAAGAATCAGACACTCACTGACTGGCTTCTTGATGCACCCAAGTTAGCTGGCATCCAGGAGTTTCAAGATAAAAGAAGTAAGCCAACTGATATATTTGCAATTGGTTTTGAA
baboon AAGCAGTTTCGCAGCATAGCTTTTAAAAATCAGACACTCACTGACTGGCTTCTTGATGCACCCAAGTTAGCTGGCATCCAGGAGTTTCAAGATAAAAGAAGTAAGCCAACTGATATATTTGCAATTGGTTTTGAA
marmoset AAACAATTTCGCAGCATAGCTTTCAAGAATCAGACACTCACTGACTGGCTTCTTGATGCACCCAAGTTAGCTGGCATCCAGGAGTTTCAAGATAAAAGAAGTAAACCAACTGATATATTTGCAATTGGTTTTGAA
galago AAGCAGTTTCGCAGTATAGCTTTTAAGAATCAGACGCTGACTGACTGGCTTCTTGATGCACCCAAGTTAGCTGGCATCCAGGAGTTTCAAGATAAAAGAAGTAAGCCAACTGATATATTTGCAATTGGTTTTGAA
rat AAACAGTTCCGCAGCATAGCATTCAAGAACCAGACCCTCACCGACTGGCTTCTTGATGCACCCAAGTTAGCTGGCATCCAGGAGTTTCAAGATAAGAGAAGTAAGCCAACTGATATATTTGCAATTGGCTTTGAA
mouse AAGCAGTTCCGCAGCATAGCGTTCAAGAACCAGACGCTCACAGACTGGCTTCTGGACGCTCCCAAGTTAGCCGGCATCCAGGAGTTTCAAGATAAGAGAAGTAAGCCAACTGATATATTTGCAATTGGCTTTGAA
cow AAGCAGTTTCGCAGCATAGCTTTTAAGAATCAGACCCTTACGGACTGGCTTCTTGATGCCCCCAAGTTAGCTGGCATCCAGGAGTTTCAAGATAAAAGAAGTAAACCAATGGATATATTTGCAATTGGTTTTGAG
dog AAGCAGTTTCGCAGTATAGCTTTTAAGAATCAGACACTCACCGACTGGCTTCTTGATGCACCTAAGTTAGCTGGCATCCAGGAATTTCAAGATAAAAGAAGTAAGCCAACAGATATATTTGCAATTGGTTTTGAA
rfbat AAACAGTTTCGCAGTATAGCTTTTAAGAATCAGACACTCACCGACTGGCTTCTTGATGCACCCAAGTTAGCTGGCATCCAGGAGTTTCAAGATAAAAGAAGTAAGCCAACGGATATATTTGCAATTGGTTTTGAA
hedgehog AAGCAGTTCCGCAGTATTGCCTTTAGGAACCAGACTCTCACTGACTGGCTTCTTGATGCACCCAAGTTAGCTGGCGTCCAGGAGTTTCAAGATAAAAAAAGCAAGCCAACGGATATATTTGCGATTGGATTTGAA
shrew AAGCAGTTTCGCAGCATAGCTTTTAAGAACCAAACGCTCACTGACTGGCTTCTGGACGCACCCAAGTTGGCTGGCATCCAGGAATTTCAAGACAAACGAAGTAAGCCAACGGATATATTTGCAATTGGCTTTGAA
armadillo AAGCAGTTTCGCAGCATAGCTTTTAAGAATCAGACACTCACTGACTGGCTGCTTGATGCACCCAAATTAGCTGGCATCCAAGAGTTTCAAGATAAAAGAAGTAAGCCAACCGATATATTTGCAATTGGTTTTGAA
elephant AAGCAGTTTCGCAGCATAGCTTTCAAGAATCAGACGCTCACTGACTGGCTGCTGGATGCGCCCAAGCTAGCTGGCATCCAGGGATTCCAAGATAAAAGAAGTAAGCCAACTGATATATTTGCAATTGGTTTTGAA
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - AAAAGAAGTAAGCCAACCGATATATTTGCAATTGGTTTTGAA
monodelphis AAACAGTTTCGAAGCATTGCCTTTAAGAATCAGACACTTACTGATTGGCTACTAGAGACTCCAGTGTTAACTAGTATCCAAGAACTTCAAGATCAAAGAGATAAGCCTACTGACATATTTGCAATTGGTTTTGAA
platypus AAGCAGTTCCGCAGCATCGCTTTTAAGAACCAGACCCTCACCGACTGGCTGCTCGACGCCCCCAAACTGGCCGGGGTCCAGGAGTTCCAAGATCAGAGAAGCAAGCCTACGGACATATTTGCAATCGGCTTTGAA
chicken AAGCAGTTTCGAAGTATTGCCTTTAAAAATCAGACCCTCACTGACTGGCTTCTAGATGCACCAAGCATAGCTGGTATTCATGAATTCCAAGATCGAAGAAGCAAACCTGTAGACATATTTGCCATTGGATTTGAA
xenopus AAGCAATTCCGAAGCATCGCTTACAAGAATTCAACACTGACAGACTGGCTGTTAGATGCACCAAGAATTGCCGGTATTCAGGAATTTCAAGATAGACGGAGCAAGCCAGTTGATATATTTGCCATTGGATTTGAA
tetraodon AAACAGTTTCGCAGTATTGCCTTCCGCAACCAGACACTCAATGACTGGCTTTTGGACGCTCCAAAGATGGCAGGACTTCAAGAGTTTCAGGACAATAAAGCCAACCCCATAGATATTTTTGCCATCGGGTTTGAG
zebrafish AAACAGTTTCGCAGCATTGCGTTTCGTAACCATACGCTCAATGACTGGCTTCTGGATGCTCCTAAGAAAGCTGGACACCCAGAATTCCAGGATGTGAAAAATAACCCTGTGGACATCTTTGCTATTGGTTTTGAG.
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human GAAATGGTAGAATTGAATGCTGGAAACATTGTGAGTGCAAGCACAACAAATCAGAAGCTCTGGGCTGTAGAACTTCAGAAGACAATCTCCAGAGACAACAAGTATGTGCTGCTGGCTTCTGAACAGTTGGTGGGC
chimp GAAATGGTAGAATTGAATGCTGGAAACATTGTGAGTGCAAGCACAACAAATCAGAAGCTCTGGGCTGTAGAACTTCAGAAGACAATCTCCAGAGACAACAAGTATGTGCTGCTGGCTTCTGAACAGTTGGTGGGC
baboon GAAATGGTAGAATTGAATGCTGGAAACATTGTGAATGCAAGCACAACAAATCAGAAGCTCTGGGCTGTAGAACTTCAGAAGACAATCTCCAGAGACAACAAGTATGTGCTGCTGGCTTCTGAACAGTTGGTGGGC
marmoset GAAATGGTAGAACTGAATGCAGGAAACATTGTGAATGCAAGCACAACAAATCAGAAGCTCTGGGCTGTAGAACTTCAGAAGACAATCTCCAGAGACAACAAGTATGTGCTGCTGGCTTCTGAGCAGTTGGTGGGC
galago GAAATGGTAGAGTTGAATGCTGGAAACATTGTGAATGCAAGCACAACAAATCAGAAGCTCTGGGCTGTGGAACTTCAGAAGACAATCTCCAGAGACAATAAGTATGTGCTGCTGGCTTCTGAACAGTTGGTGGGC
rat GAAATGGTGGAGCTGAATGCTGGGAACATTGTGAATGCAAGCACAACAAACCAGAAGCTGTGGGCAGTGGAACTGCAGAAGACCATCTCCAGAGACAACAAGTATGTTCTCCTGGCCTCGGAGCAGTTGGTGGGT
mouse GAAATGGTGGAGCTGAATGCTGGGAACATTGTGAATGCAAGCACAACCAACCAGAAGCTGTGGGCAGTGGAGCTGCAGAAGACCATCTCCAGGGACAACAAGTATGTCCTGCTGGCCTCGGAGCAGCTGGTGGGT
cow GAAATGGTAGAGCTGAATGCTGGAAACATTGTGAATGCAAGCACAACAAATCAGAAGCTCTGGGCTGCGGAACTTCAGAAGACCATCTCCAGAGACAACAAGTATGTGCTGCTGGCCTCTGAGCAGTTGGTGGGC
dog GAAATGGTTGAGTTAAATGCTGGAAACATCGTGAATGCAAGCACAACCAATCAGAAGCTCTGGGCTGTGGAACTGCAGAAGACCATCTCCAGAGACAACAAGTATGTGCTGCTGGCTTCTGAGCAGCTGGTGGGC
rfbat GAAATGGTAGAGTTGAATGCTGGAAACATTGTGAACGCAAGCACAACAAATCAGAAGCTCTGGGCTGTGGAACTTCAGAAGACCGTCTCCAGAGACAACAAGTACGTGCTGCTGGCTTCTGAGCAGCTGGTGGGC
hedgehog GAAATGGTAGAGTTGAATGCCGGAAATATCGTGAATGCAAGCACAACAAACCAGAAGCTCTGGGCTGCGGAGCTTCAGAAGACCATCTCCAGAGACAACAAGTATGTGCTGCTGGCCTCCGAGCAGCTGGTGGGC
shrew GAAATGGTAGAACTGAATGCTGGAAACATTGTGAATGCAAGCACCACAAATCAGAAGCTCTGGGCTGTGGAACTTCAGAAGACCATCTCCAGGGACAACAAGTATGTGCTGCTGGCATCCGAGCAGTTGGTAGGC
armadillo GAAATGGTAGAGTTGAATGCTGGAAACATAGTGAATGCAAGTACAACTAATCAGAAGCTCTGGGCTGTGGAACTTCAAAAGACTATCTCCAGAGACAACAAATATGTGCTGCTGGCTTCTGAGCAATTGGTGGGC
elephant GAAATGGTGGAGTTGAATGCTGGAAACATTGTGAATGCAAGCACAACTAATCAGAAGCTCTGGGCCGTGGAACTTCAGAAGACAGTCTCCAGAGACAACAAGTATGTGCTGCTGGCCTCTGAGCAGCTGGTGGGC
tenrec GAAATGGTAGAGTTGAATGCTGGAAACATTGTGAATGCA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis GAAATGGTAGAATTACTTGCTGGAAACATTGTG- - - - - - - - - ACAACTAATCAGAAATTATGGGCTGTTGAACTACAGAAGATTCTCTCCAGAGATAGAAAGTATGTGCTGCTGGCTTCAGAGCAATTGGTAGGC
platypus GAAATGGTGGAATTAAATGCAGGAAATATAGTGAATGCAAGCACGACGAACCAGAAGCTCTGGGCTGCCGAACTGCAGAAGACCATCTCCAGAGATAACAAGTACGTGCTGCTGGCGTCCGAGCAGCTGGTGGGG
chicken GAAATGGTGGAGTTAAATGCAGGAAACATTGTGAATGCAAGCACAACCAATCAGAAGCTCTGGGCTGCAGAACTGCAGAAGACCATATCGAGAGATTACAAGTATGTGCTGCTGGCTTCCGAGCAGTTAGTGGGT
xenopus GAAATGGTTGAGTTAAATGCAGGAAACATTGTTAATGCAAGCACAGCCAATCAAAAGCTGTGGGCTACAGAATTGCAGAAGACCGTATCAAGAGACCATAAATATGTACTCCTGGCATCAGAACAGCTTGTAGGT
tetraodon GAAATGGTTGAGCTAAACGCTGGCAATATTGTCAGTGCCAGCACTACAAATCAGAAACTCTGGGCTGCTGAACTACAGAAAAACATATCAAGAGATCACAAGTATGTGCTGCTGGCTTCAGAGCAGCTTGTGGGA
zebrafish GAAATGGTGGAGCTGAATGCTGGTAATATAGTCAGCGCAAGCACCACAAACCAAAAGCTGTGGGCCGCAGAGCTGCAGAAGAACATCTCCCGAGATCAACGATATGTCCTGCTGGCCTCAGAACAGCTGGTCGGT.
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CB
human GTCTGTTTGTTTGTTTTTATCAGACCACAGCATGCTCCTTTTATCAGGGATGTTGCAGTTGATACTGTGAAGACTGGAATGGGAGGTGCAACTGGAAATAAGGGAGCAGTTGCAATCCGAATGCTCTTCCATACA
chimp GTCTGTTTGTTTGTTTTTATCAGACCACAGCATGCTCCTTTTATCAGGGATGTTGCAGTTGATACTGTGAAGACTGGAATGGGAGGTGCAACTGGAAATAAGGGAGCAGTTGCAATCCGAATGCTCTTCCATACA
baboon GTCTGTTTGTTTGTTTTTATCAGACCACAGCATGCTCCTTTTATCAGGGATGTTGCAGTTGATACTGTGAAGACTGGAATGGGAGGTGCAACTGGAAATAAGGGAGCAGTTGCAATCCGAATGCTCTTCCATACA
marmoset GTCTGTTTGTTTGTTTTTATCAGACCACAGCATGCTCCTTTTATCAGGGATGTTGCAGTTGATACTGTGAAGACTGGAATGGGAGGTGCAACTGGAAATAAGGGAGCAGTTGCAATCCGAATGCTGTTCCATACA
galago GTCTGTCTGTTTGTTTTTATCAGACCACAGCATGCTCCTTTTATCAGGGATGTTGCAGTTGATACAGTGAAGACTGGAATGGGAGGTGCAACTGGCAATAAGGGAGCAGTTGCCATCCGAATGCTGTTCCATACA
rat GTCTGCCTGTTTGTCTTTATCAGACCGCAGCATGCTCCCTTTATCAGGGATGTTGCAGTCGATACTGTGAAAACTGGGATGGGAGGCGCGACTGGAAATAAGGGCGCTGTTGCAATCCGGATGCTCTTCCACACC
mouse GTCTGCCTGTTTGTCTTTATCAGACCACAGCACGCTCCTTTTATCAGGGATGTTGCAGTTGATACTGTGAAAACTGGCATGGGAGGTGCAACTGGAAACAAGGGCGCCGTTGCAATTCGGATGCTCTTCCACACC
cow GTCTGTCTGTTTGTTTTTATCAGACCACAGCACGCTCCCTTCATCAGGGATGTTGCAGTTGATACTGTGAAAACTGGAATGGGAGGCGCAACTGGAAATAAGGGAGCAGTTGCAATACGAATGCTGTTCCACACC
dog GTCTGCCTGTTTGTTTTTATCAGACCACAGCATGCTCCTTTCATCAGGGATGTTGCAGTTGATACTGTGAAGACTGGAATGGGAGGTGCCACTGGAAATAAGGGAGCAGTTGCAATCCGAATGCTATTCCATACA
rfbat GTGTGCCTGTTTGTTTTCATCAGACCTCAGCATGCTCCTTTCATCAGGGATGTCGCAGTTGATACTGTGAAGACCGGAATGGGAGGTGCCACTGGAAATAAGGGAGCGGTCGCAATCCGAATGTTATTCCACACG
hedgehog GTCTGCCTGTTTGTGTTTATCAGGCCCCAGCACGCACCTTTCATCAGGGATGTCGCAGTGGATACTGTGAAGACCGGAATGGGAGGCGCGACTGGAAACAAGGGTGCCGTGGCCATTCGGATGCTGTTCCACACA
shrew GTCTGCCTGTTCGTTTTTATCAGGCCCCAGCATGCTCCGTTCATCAGGGATGTTGCAGTCGATACCGTGAAGACTGGGATGGGCGGCGCCACTGGAAATAAGGGAGCAGTGGCAATCCGCATGCTGTTCCATACC
armadillo GTCTGTCTCTTTGTTTTTATCAGACCACAGCATGCTCCCTTCATCAGGGATGTTGCAGTTGATACTGTAAAGACTGGAATGGGAGGTGCAACTGGAAATAAGGGAGCAGTTGCAATTCGAATGTTATTCCACACA
elephant GTCTGCCTCTTTGTTTTTATCAGACCACAGCATGCTCCTTTTATCAGGGATGTTGCAGTTGATACTGTGAAGACTGGGATGGGAGGTGCAACTGGGAATAAGGGGGCAGTTGCCATCCGGATGCTGTTCCACACC
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis ATCTGTCTCTACGTTTTTATCAGACCCCAACATGCTCCTTTCATCAGGGATGTTGGATTTGATACCGTTAAAACTGGAATGGGAGGTGCTACTGGAAATAAAGGAGCAGTTGCAATACGGATGTTATTCCACACC
platypus GTCTGCCTCTTCGTCTTCATCCGCCCCCAGCACGCCCCCTTTATCAGGGATGTTGCAGTTGATACGGTGAAAACTGGCATGGGAGGCGCGACAGGGAATAAAGGGGCAGTCGCCATACGGATGCTGTTCCATACG
chicken GTCTGCCTCTTTGTGTTCATCAGGCCCCAGCATGCTCCCTTTATCAGGGACGTTGCTGTTGATACTGTAAAGACTGGCATGGGAGGAGCCACTGGTAATAAAGGTGCAGTAGCAATTCGGATGCTGTTTCATACA
xenopus GTGTGCCTCTACATCTTCATCAGACCCCAGCATGCACCATTTATAAGAGATGTTGCTGTTGATACTGTAAAGACCGGCATGGGTGGCGCTACAGGAAACAAAGGAGCTGTTGCCATACGAATGCTATTTCATACA
tetraodon GTGTGTCTGTTTGTTTTTATTCGACCCCAGCACGCACCCTTTATCAGGGATGTGGCTGTTGATACTGTAAAAACTGGAATGGGCGGGGCCACGGGCAATAAGGGGGGTGTGGCCATTCGCCTGCTGTTCCACACG
zebrafish GTGTGTCTTTTCGTCTTCATTCGCCCTCAGCACGCACCCTTTATCAGGGATGTTGCTGTAGACACAGTGAAGACTGGAATGGGCGGAGCCACTGGTAATAAGGGAGGCGTGGCTATTCGTATGCTCTTCCACACT.
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C
human ACCAGCCTTTGCTTCGTCTGTAGCCACTTTGCTGCAGGGCAGTCACAAGTCAAAGAAAGA- - -
chimp ACCAGCCTTTGCTTCGTCTGTAGCCACTTTGCTGCAGGGCAGTCACAAGTCAAAGAAAGA- - -
baboon ACCAGCCTTTGCTTTGTCTGTAGCCACTTTGCTGCAGGGCAGTCACAAGTCAAAGAAAGA- - -
marmoset ACCAGCCTTTGCTTCGTCTGTAGTCACTTTGCTGCAGGGCAGTCACAAGTCAAAGAAAGA- - -
galago ACCAGCCTTTGCTTCGTCTGTAGCCACTTTGCCGCAGGGCAGTCACAAGTCAAAGAAAGA- - -
rat ACCAGCCTTTGCTTTGTCTGCAGTCACTTTGCTGCAGGCCAGTCCCAAGTCAAAGAGAGA- - -
mouse ACCAGCCTTTGCTTCGTCTGCAGCCACTTTGCTGCAGGGCAGTCCCAAGTCAAAGAGAGA- - -
cow ACAAGCCTCTGCTTTGTCTGCAGCCACTTCGCTGCGGGACAATCCCAAGTCAAAGAACGA- - -
dog ACAAGCCTCTGCTTCGTCTGTAGCCACTTTGCTGCAGGGCAATCACAAGTCAAAGAAAGA- - -
rfbat ACAAGTCTTTGCTTCGTCTGCAGCCACTTTGCTGCGGGACAATCACAAGTCAAAGAAAGA- - -
hedgehog ACCAGCCTTTGCTTCGTCTGCAGCCACTTTGCTGCTGGCCAGTCGCAAGTCAAAGAGAGA- - -
shrew ACGAGCCTGTGCTTTGTCTGTAGCCACTTTGCCGCGGGCCAGTCACAGGTCAAAGAAAGA- - -
armadillo ACAAGCCTTTGCTTCGTCTGTAGCCACTTTGCTGCAGGGCAATCACAAGTTAAAGAAAGA- - -
elephant ACCAGCCTCTGCTTCGTGTGCAGCCACTTCGCTGCGGGGCAGTCACAGGTGAAAGAGAGA- - -
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis ACTAGCCTTTGCTTTGTCTGTAGTCACTTTGCTGCAGGCCAATCACAAGTCAAAGAAAGG- - -
platypus ACCAGCCTTTGTTTCGTCTGTAGTCACTTCGCCGCGGGGCAGTCGCAGGTCAAGGAGAGA- - -
chicken TCCAGTCTTTGCTTTGTCTGCAGCCATTTTGCTGCAGGGCAATCACAAGTTAAAGAAAGA- - -
xenopus ACCAGCCTGTGCTTTGTCTGTAGCCACTTTGCAGCGGGGCAGTCTCAAGTCAAAGAGAGA- - -
tetraodon ACCAGCATCTGCTTCGTCTGCTCCCACTTTGCTGCTGGACAGTCCCAGGTGAAAGAGAGG- - -
zebrafish ACCAGCATCTGCTTCGTGTGTTCGCACTTTGCTGCCGGTCAATCACAAGTCAAAGAGAGG- - -.
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